## REGULATIONS 1967. No. 14\*

## Regulations under the Electric Light and Power Ordinance 1935

I, ROGER LEVINGE DEAN, the Administrator of the Northern Territory of Australia, having received the advice of the Administrator's Council, in pursuance of the powers conferred on me by the Electric Light and Power Ordinance 1935 and the Administrator's Council Ordinance 1959-1963, hereby make the following Regulation.

Dated this eighth day of May, 1967.

R. L. DEAN, Administrator

## ELECTRIC WIRING REGULATIONS REPEAL REGULATION

The Electric Wiring Regulations, being Regulations notified in the Northern Territory Government Gazette on 25 October 1935, as amended by Regulations notified in the Northern Territory Government Gazette on 10 January 1936, and by Regulations notified in the Northern Territory Government Gazette on 25 June 1937, are repealed.

\* Notified in the Northern Territory Government Gazette on 10 May 1967.

Repeal